
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018562-2024 

Contract

Project Management Services for Centre Of Excellence

Sellafield Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-018562

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028ffc  

Published 17 June 2024, 10:10am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sellafield Ltd

Hinton House, Birchwood Park Avenue

Warrington

WA36GR

Contact

Rachael Ellis

Email

rachael.a.ellis@sellafieldsites.com

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018562-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018562-2024
mailto:rachael.a.ellis@sellafieldsites.com


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKD1 - Cumbria

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Nuclear

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Nuclear

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Project Management Services for Centre Of Excellence

Reference number

C19230

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79421100 - Project-supervision services other than for construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Centre of Excellence
This is a call off under a SCAPE framework, Place shaping

Project Management Services

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £15,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD11 - West Cumbria



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

West Cumbria

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Place Shaping consultancy services provided under the SCAPE Consultancy Place Shaping
Framework. These services are in relation to projects delivered within the Centre of
Excellence, including:
1.Project Management Office For Engineering Centre of Excellence,
2.Emerging Technology Application
3.Obsolescence Management
4.Additive Manufacturing and 3d printing
5.Engineering and Maintenance Intelligent Client
6.Unmanned Aerial Vehicles – UAVs / Drones
7.Off-site refurbishment process
8.Skills Enhancement
9.Enterprise Asset Management
10.Engineering and Maintenance Improvement
11.Condition Based Monitoring (CBM)
12.Engineering Soft Skills
13.Remote Robotic Deployment

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-002197

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/002197-2021


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mace Consult Limited

155 Moorgate, London

London

EC2M 6XB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

National registration number

7094851

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £15,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £15,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Award against framework: SCAPE Place Shaping Framework

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body



Page 7 to 7

Royal Courts Of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

RCJ.DCO@justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Royal Courts Of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

RCJ.DCO@justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:RCJ.DCO@justice.gov.uk
https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice
mailto:RCJ.DCO@justice.gov.uk
https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-05-07T20:43:19+0100
	TCPDF




